



### **Press Release**

Septodont Inc. and Premier Dental Announce Strategic Distribution Agreement to Revolutionize Pain Management with BufferPro™

**Plymouth Meeting, PA, October 16, 2024** – Septodont Inc., a global leader in dental anesthetic products, and Premier Dental, a renowned provider of innovative dental

solutions, are pleased to announce a strategic distribution agreement aimed at delivering advancements in pain management to US dental professionals.

Developed by Premier, BufferPro™ revolutionizes buffering through a one-step, single-use, fast, and economical solution. Buffering made easy.



# **Strategic Objectives**

The partnership between Septodont and Premier Dental is built on shared strategic objectives that focus on:

- **Customer Delight**: Both companies are committed to exceeding customer expectations by providing clinicians with reliable and effective solutions that enhance patient care on a daily basis.
- Quality Products: Septodont and Premier Dental prioritize the highest standards of quality in their products, ensuring safety, performance, and reliability.
- Expertise in Dental Development, Manufacturing, and Commercialization:
  Leveraging their extensive experience and expertise, the companies aim to bring
  innovative and effective solutions to the dental market, supported by robust
  commercial strategies that educate and engage our customers.

## Quotes

"We are excited to partner with Premier Dental to expand our advanced pain management solutions," said Paul Mondock, President of the Americas, Septodont Inc. "This agreement

aligns with our mission to provide clinicians with the best tools to enhance both dental procedures and enable better patient care."

"Premier Dental is thrilled to collaborate with Septodont, a company that shares our commitment to quality and innovation in bringing BufferPro™ to the market," said Julie Charlestein, CEO of Premier Dental. "Together, we will continue to provide inspired solutions for daily dentistry."

# **About Premier Dental**

Established in 1913 by Julius Charlestein, Premier Dental is Inspired Solutions for Daily Dentistry, developing and manufacturing innovative consumables for the oral health professional world-wide. Premier Dental, a leading brand in the global dental market, with sales in over 75 countries and a portfolio of award-winning products, continues to innovate and deliver solutions that meet the evolving needs of dental care providers and patients alike.

## **About Septodont Inc.**

Founded in 1932 by Annie and Nestor Schiller, Septodont has been at the forefront of dental anesthesia and pain management for over 90 years. Headquartered in Saint-Maurdes-Fossés, France, with its US headquarters in Lancaster, PA, Septodont is dedicated to developing, manufacturing, and distributing high-quality dental consumables. The company's commitment to research and development has led to numerous innovations in dental therapeutics and anesthesia, making it a trusted name among dental professionals globally.

### **Contact Information**

For more information, please contact:

Premier Dental 1710 Romano Drive, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 Phone: (610) 239-6000

Website: www.premierdentalco.com

Septodont Inc. 205 Granite Run Dr, Lancaster, PA 17601 Phone: (717) 286-0100

Website: www.septodontusa.com